C O M M U N I C A T I N G   S Y S T E M
�
616 71 1002 00     03/07/14Specifications subject to change without notice.
TSTAT0101SC
Product Specifications
Color Touch-screen Communicating Wall Control
For use in Single or Multi-Zone Installations (Requires a complete Observer Zoning System and Version 3.0 software or later)
EASIER TO INSTALL

optional remote temperature sensing (temperatures averaged)
ZONING ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
ZONE0101ZP6
Observer Zone Panel supports up to 6 zones and provides basic relay logic for damper operation and
serves as the common connection point for the Observer Zoning System.
ZONE0101RRS
Observer Communicating Room Sensor is a Zone Sensor option for Zones 2 through 6.  It provides full
setback capabilities (through the Observer wall control interface only) and communicates to Observer
Zoning System).
ZONEXX0DTS01
Leavening Air Temperature (LAT) Sensor provides temperature readings to the zoning system to opti-
mize performance and to protect the equipment
ZDAMPRND06INCB Round Dampers 6 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPRND08INCB Round Dampers 8 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPRND10INCB Round Dampers 10 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPRND12INCB Round Dampers 12 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPRND14INCB Round Dampers 14 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPRND16INCB Round Dampers 16 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPREC08X10B
Rectangular Dampers 8 inch X 10 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and
actuator hub
ZDAMPREC08X14B

ZDAMPREC10X14B
Rectangular Dampers 10 inch X 14 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and
actuator hub
ZDAMPREC10X18B
Rectangular Dampers 10 inch X 18 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and
actuator hub
ZDAMPREC10X24B
Rectangular Dampers 10 inch X 24 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning shaft and
actuator hub
ZDAMPBAR08X14
Rectangular Barometric Bypass 8inch. X 14 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning
shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPBAR08X24
Rectangular Barometric Bypass 8 inch X 24 inch power open, power closed damper with self-aligning
shaft and actuator hub
ZDAMPACT45DEGR 45° Replacement Actuator for Round Dampers
ZDAMPACT90DEGR 90° Replacement Actuator for Round Dampers
Specifications subject to change without notice. 616 71 1002 002
DIMENSIONS
3.90
5.20